
N$2.98 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
WINDHOEK- 8 May 1998 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF' FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

No. 1859 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which 
are set out on the attached annexure. 

• . , 

-



2 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 No. 1859 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO: F1/10/2- 4/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE OF MARITIME AFFAIRS- DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORT. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 5 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/13- 3/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF AN ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY 
MACHINE TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES. 

CLOSING DATE: 11h00 ON TUESDAY: 5 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/17- 4/98 

DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE 
FOR THE PERSONAL ASSISTANT TO THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 5 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/23- 1/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TYPES OF VEHICLES 
TO THE MINISTRY OF PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL 
SERVICES. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 28 APRIL 1998 

. ... 

-



No. 1859 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STRI;ET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. 

<Unpaid tender documents will be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 08HOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
08HOO - 12HOO - Month End 

• 'lo 

3 

-



4 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 No. 1859 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/2 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION: THE RENTAL OF A COPIER MACHINE AT THE DIRECTORATE 
OF ELECTIONS IN THE OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998. 

TENDER NO: F1/6 - 1/98 

DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND PUBLISHING OF NAMIBIAN - OWN CAREER 
GUIDE " CAREERS IN NAMIBIA - 1998" . 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENPERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

. 
'• 

TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 -

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 



No. 1859 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 

BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

~ A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 

5 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

• . , 



6 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 No. 1859 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/10/2 - 3/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SATELLITE DATA PROCESSING 
EQUIPMENT. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON T~SDAY: 12 MAY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE Ar THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENPERS MQST BE FORW~D TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOXi 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM.024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFITIDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHE~S ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) • 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WI~ IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRI~R TO TdE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

.. 



No. 1859 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 7 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : Fl/3 - 3/98 

DESCRIPTION: THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE WHEEL BALANCING 
MACHINE TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE. 

CLOSING DATE: llH:OO ON TUESDAY: 5 MAY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARPED TO; 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 

WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR; FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

• 
'" 



8 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 No. 1859 

NOTICE TO ALL TENDERERS: 

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY KINDLY INFORMED THAT THE CLOSING DATE OF 
THE FOLLOWING TENDER HAS BEEN EXTENDED. 

Fl/18/2 - 3/98: 
THE ASSESSMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF REHABILITATION WORKS ON THE 
OSHAKATI OMAKA.NGO RWS PIPELINE SCHEME FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
AFFAIRS. 

NEW CLOSING DATE: 5 MAY 1998 

NB: A FORMAL SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY THE 23th OF 
APRIL 1998. TENDERERS WISHING TO VISIT THE SITE ARE REQUESTED 
TO CONTACT MR EVAT KANDONGO AT TEL NO. (06751) 30930 OR CELL 
0811249493. THE VISIT WILL BEGIN AT 09:00 AT THE OFFICES OF THE 
DIRECTORATE OF RURAL WATER SUPPLY - KWAME NKRUMAH ROAD IN 
OSHAKATI. 

WE SINCERELY APOLOGISE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE CAUSED • 

. 
'• 



No. 1859 Govermnent Gazette 8 May 1998 9 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/17 - 5/98 

DESCRIPTION: THE PRINTING AND SUPPLYING OF THE AMENDMENT TO THE 
EXISTING TAX TABLES 6-0/0064 AND 6-0/0065. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON WEDNESDAY: 29 APRIL 1998. 

~ DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

STREET 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB; N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'• 

-



10 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 No. 1859 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOA..liD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. A9 - 3/9 8 (Re-advertisement) 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HIGHLY CONCENTRATED AND 
MULTI PURPOSE CLEANING CHEMICALS AND RELATED 
ANCILLARY SERVICES TO INSTUTITIONS FOR THE PERIOD 
01 JUNE 1998 TO 31 MAY 2000. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H: 30 ON TUESDAY : 12 l>!AY 19 9 8. 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$40~00 

TENDER NO. A10/2 - 32/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPl?LY OF GABION CAGES, GEOTEXTILE, RENO 
MATTRESSES AND ACCESSORIES TO THE STATE FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 JULY 1998 TO 30 JUNE 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 19 MAY 1998. 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO A13 - 47/98 

DESCRIPTION RENDERING OF SECURITY SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 01 
JUNE 1993 TO 31 MAY 2000. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H: 3 0 ON TUESDAY 19 MAY 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO A18/1 - 1/18 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY ANDDELIVERY OF VARIOUS TYPES OF UNIFORMS 
FOR THE PEPIOD 01 JULY 1998 TO 30 JUNE 2000. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H: 30 ON TJESDAY 19 MAY 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

DOCuMENTS ARE AVAILABLE A'l THE OFFICE OF: 

. .. 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 



No. 1859 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: TH~ SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

~ A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE} IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced} . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

11 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE 
ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE CASHIER 
IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO . 

• 
'" 



12 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 No. 1859 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO: F1/10/2- 5!98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 15 TO 25 SIXTEEN SEATER 
MINIBUSSES TO THE GOVERNMENT GARAGE. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 19 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/10/2- 6/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 15 TO 25 TEN SEATER 
MINIBUS~ES TO THE GOVERNMENT GARAGE. 

CLOSING DATE: 11h00 ONTUESDAY: 9 JUNE 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/10/2- 7/92 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND CELIVERY OF (80 TO 100) 1300-1400 cc 
SEDAN VEHIC~ES TO THE GOVERNMENT GARAGE. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUSDAY: 19 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO: F1/10/2 - 898 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY ANDtELIVERY OF (80 TO 100) 1300-1400cc 
SEDAN VEHIClES TO THE GOVERNMENT GARAGE. 

CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUSDAY: 9 JUNE 1998 

.. 



No. 1859 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
1 0 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN : 
THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
1 0 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

13 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. 

(Unpaid tender documents will be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO 
TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 08HOO - 13HOO - Mon to Fri 
OSHOO - 12HOO - Month End 

• . , 



14 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 No. 1859 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : F1/9 - 4/98 

DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF CERTIFICATES OF LITERACY LEARNERS FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION AND CULTURE. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 12 MAY 1998. 

TENDER NO: F1/10/2 - 4/98 

DESCRIPTION: THE LEASE OF A PHOTOCOPIER OVER A PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS FOR THE UTILIZATION BY THE SUBDIVISION NaTIS 
- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 12 MAY 1998 

TENDER NO. : F1/23 - 2/98 

DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF AN 
INTERCOM SYSTEM FOR THE MINISTRY OF PRISONS AND 
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 12 MAY 1998. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

. .. 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

I 
~I 



No. 1859 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 

TENPERS MUST BE FORWARPEP TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH OR 
BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'"' 

15 



16 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 

MINISTRY OF WORKS, 
TRANSPORT AND 

COMMUNICATION 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 

TENDERS ARE AWAiTED FOR: 

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION CLOSING DATE PRICE: N$ 

F1 /10/1 - 4/98 LUDERITZ FISHERIES & MARINE 12-5-98 N$40-00 
RESOURCES: LABORATORIES 
SEAWATER TANKER- TRAILER 

F1/10/l-5/98 UPGRADING OF WINDHOEK 12-5-98 N$4Q-OO 
POLICE RADIO STATION; 
AIRCONDITIONING INSTALLATION I I 

Flll 0/l - 6/98 CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 12-5-98 N$60-00 
GENERATOR HOUSE AT THE 
OKAHANDJA HOSPITAL 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
MINISTERIAL 
HEADQUARTERS 
ROOM G.02 GROUND 
FLOOR. 

AMOUNT PAYABLE: (CASH/BANK GUARANTEED GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
CHEQUES) BUILDING. l 0 JOHN 

MEINERT STREET. ROOM 
017. EAST WING. 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: TENDER 
BOARD OF NAMIBIA 
P.O. BOX 3328, 
WINDHOEK. 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

ENQUIRIES: 

. 
'• 

THE TENDER BOX, l 0 
JOHN MEINERT STREET. 
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 
024, WEST WING. 

THE TENDER OFFICE; 
TELEX 9803369-3370; 

No. 1859 



No. 1859 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 

ALL TENDERERS: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE 

The closing date of the following 
tender A13-32/98 has been postponed 
from 21 April1998 to 26 May 1998. 

Any inconvenience is apologised in 
this matter. 

• 'lo 

17 

-



18 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 No. 1859 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVIT·~·J FOR 

TENDER NO. :A9 - 3/98 
DESCRIPTION :SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HIGHLY CONCENTRATED AND 

MULTI PURPOSE CLEANING CHEMICALS 
AND RELATED ANCILLARY SERVICES TO 
INSTUTITIONS FOR THE PERIOD. 01 
JUNE 1998 TO 31 MAY 2000. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 21 APRIL 1998. 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 

TENDER NO. A18/2 - 4/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DIESEL ENGINES (RATED 
FROM 2,0 KW UPTO 17,0 KTt'l @650-1500 R/MIN) AND 
POWER HEADS FOR THE PERIOD 15 JUNE 1998 TO 15 
JOLY 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 

TENDER NO A18/2 - 18/98 

19 MAY 1998. 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY OF WATER ANALYSIS SERVICES TO THE 
DEPI-..RTMENT OF WATER AFFAIRS FOR THE PERIOD 01 
JULY 1998 TO 30 JUNE 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 19 MAY 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO S25/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LINEWARE TO THE 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD 01 SEPTEMBER 1998 '0 
31 AUGUST 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 21 JULY 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

. ... 

-



No. 1859 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETP.RY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MELIERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061} 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BuaLDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 

19 

OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
~ will be prejudiced} . 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE 
ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE CASHIER 
IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

• 'lo 

-



20 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 No. 1859 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. AS - 2/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS TO THE 
NAMIBAIN DEFENCE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE 
1998 TO 31 MAY 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 19 MAY 1998. 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$60-00 

TENDER NO. All - 6/98 

DESCRIPTION LEASE OF ONE OR MORE HELICOPTER/S FOR GAME 
CAPTURE AND GAME CENSUSSES, FOR THE PERIOD 01 
MAY 1998 TO 31 MARCH 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

TENDER NO Sl8/98 

12 MAY 1998. 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE STATIONERY 
{ENVELOPES,BOOKS,FILES,PADS) TO THE CENTRAL 
GOVERNMENT STORES DURING THE PERIOD 1 AUGUST 
19988 TO 31 JULY 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 9 JUNE 1998 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 

TENDER NO S4/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NAILS AND WOODWORK SCREWS 
TO THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES FOR THE PERIOD 
01 AUGUST 1998 TO 31 JULY 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 

. .. 

16 JUNE 1998 -



No. 1859 Government Gazette 8 May 1998 21 

TENDER NO S22/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE STATIONARY TO THE 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD 01 SEPTEMBER 1998 TO 
31 AUGUST 1999. 

CLOSING DATE: 14H:30 ON TUESDAY 
LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 

2 JUNE 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO. : ( 0 61} 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR FLOOR: 
FISCUS BUILDING 

ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE} IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced) . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL 
ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

. 
'" 

BE AVAILABLE 
BECAUSE THE 

-


